KI1' AIRCRAFT DIRECfORY
COMPILED BYBETH A. BEISEL,MARCY L. FRITZ,
CONNIE F. KEISTER AND NANCY K. MCKEITHEN
When Pilot last ran a directory of kit aircraft in December
1980, we listed 41 aircraft. In this most recent survey of the
marketplace we list more than twice as many. The growing
ranks of kit vendors give some indication of the increasing
interest in this segment of aviation. Many of these kits, how

Manufacturer
ConfigurationConstructionWingspanPowerplant:Fuel capacity:GrossMax. speedRange:Rate ofStall speed:Kit price
Model designation
(landing gear)materialsLengthManufacturerStandardWeightCruise speedStandardClimb@Clean(plans price)
Model name
SeatsHeightModelOptionalEmpty (kt)Optionalsea levelLandingConstruction
(ft)
hp(gal)Weight (nm)(fpm)conflg.time
(Ib)
(kt)(hrs)--AIR COMMAND MFG., INC.
GyrocopterMetal,23.00Rotax5735 87871,200 -*$6,300
532
(fg)fiberglass10.6753210270 61165 --
Commander ELITE
27.0065 24
Includes completed metal assemblies.
AIRCRAFT DESIGNS, INC.
GyrocopterMetal,28.00Lycoming 121,100 83104700 -$10,000
HA·2M
(Ig)fiberglass12.000-320-680 57- -($180)
Sportster
27.67150 1,000
ALPHA AVIATION SUPPLY CO.
Monoplane,Wood,25.00VW12650 110400800 36$1,648
J-1B
tailwheeltoam,16.001835-370 100- 36
($95)
(fg)
liberglass 4.5860 1,200
1
AMSIN AVIATION, INC.
Monoplane,Metal24.33Continental 211,268 126435900 49$9,650
MFI·9HB
tricycle19.170-200-750 126- 49-
(Ig)
6.58100 1,000
2
Includes welded and machined metal components.
BARNETT ROTORCRAFT CO.
GyrocopterMetal,23.00Continental 15850 1302501,000 -$5,040
J4B
(Ig)fiberglass12.33C-85-441 105- -
($100)
Bame"
17.5985 300-500
Welded assemblies and fiberglass parts available from company.
BENSEN AIRCRAFT CORP.
GyrocopterAluminum21.00McCulloch 6500 821201,000 -$5,493
TM B80
(fg)7.00431812250 64200 -($100)
Bensen Gyrocopter
1 or 25.0090 300
Finished rotor blade and other assemblies included. Engine available from the company. --KEN BROCK MFG.
GyrocopterAluminum,22.00McCulloch 8.8600 781251,200 -*$7,100
KB-2
(fg)steel11.254318-235 61- -($75)
Gyroplane
16.6790 40-50
Includes welded and machined assemblies.
BUSHBY AIRCRAFT, INC.
Monoplane,Aluminum18.50Lycoming 151,000 2105252,200 54$2,160
M·1
tailwheel16.420-32030620 2101,050 51($85)
Midget Mustang
(Ig)4.50150 900
1
All metal stock included, plus some formed metal parts.
BUSHBY AIRCRAFT, INC.
Monoplane,Aluminum24.33Lycoming 251,600 2126002,200 59$2,200
M·II

76· AUGUST 1986
Manufacturer ConfigurationConstructionWingspanPowerplant:Fuel capacity:GrossMax. speedRange:Rate ofStall speed:Kit price
Model designation
(landing gear)materialslengthManufacturerStandardWeightCruise speedStandardClimb@Clean(plans price)
Model name
SeatsHeightModelOptionalEmpty (kt)Optionalsea levellandingConstruction
(ft)
hp(gal)Weight (nm)(fpm)config.time
(Ib)
(kt)(hrs)
QUAD CITY AIRCRAFT CORP.
Parasol,Metal,31.50Rotax5800 65127500 29*$7.195
Challenger II
tricycletabric19.50 44712310 56300 26-
(fg)
6.0042 65
2
See notes for Challenger Special.
RAND ROBINSON ENGINEERING
Monoplane,Wood,17.00VW8800 175313800 50$2,800
KR·1
tailwheelfiberglass12.75183530484 162868 47($60)
(rg)
2.9250 500-800
1
See notes for KR-l B.
RAND ROBINSON ENGINEERING
MotorgliderWood,27.00VW8750 128313800 41$2,800
KR-1B
(rg)fiberglass12.75183530375 115868 35($95)
1
2.9250 1,000
Includes aluminum stock, wood and premolded components. Electrical system not included.
RAND ROBINSON ENGINEERING
Monoplane,Wood.20.67VW12900 175512800 50$3,500
KR·2
tailwheelfiberglass14.50210035500 1621,200 47($165)
(rg)
3.0075 500-800
2
See notes for KR-l B.
RANS CO.
Monoplane,Metal,29.50Rotax5585 671041,200 26*$6,300
Coyote
tricyclefabric17.00 44710280 52208 23
(Ig)
5.8342 75
1
Includes welded assemblies, molded parts.
RANS CO.
Monoplane,Metal,29.25Rotax13915 7430060030*$9,895
S-7
tailwheelfabric19.83 503-370 65- 21-
Courier
(tg)6.2547 200
2
Includes welded fuselage and other assemblies, molded parts.
ROTEC ENGINEERING, INC.
Monoplane,Fiberglass,34.00Rotax5960 77250550 24*$7,900
Panther 2 Plus t
tricycleMylar,18.1750310425 68500 23
(fg)
aluminum 6.7548 70
2
Includes aluminum tubing, fiberglass pod.
ROTORWA Y AIRCRAFT
HelicopterFiberglass,25.60Rotorway 171,320 1001851,200 -*$29,559
EXEC t
(fg)metal26.8RW-152 22830 82239 ($100)
2
7.00152 500
SEQUOIA AIRCRAFT CORP.
Monoplane,Wood26.25Lycoming 401,880 1858701,140 65$35,000

Manufacturer
ConfigurationConstructionWingspanPowerplant:Fuel capacity:GrossMax. speedRange:Rate ofStall speed:Kit price
Model deSignation
(landing gear)materialsLengthManufacturerStandardWeightCruise speedStandardClimb@Clean(plans price)
Model name
SeatsHeightModelOptionalEmpty (kt)Optionalsea JevelLandingConstruction
(ft)
hp(gal)Weight (nm)(fpm)conflgtime
(Ib)
(kt)(hrs)
STAR-LITE AIRCRAFT, INC.
Monoplane,Wood,21.50Rotax8500 1213501,200 36'$8,495
Star-Lite t
tailwheelfiberglass16.42477 250104- 36-
(fg)
NA40 400
1
Includes welded, machined components, molded parts and instruments.
STODDARD HAMILTON
Monoplane,Fiberglass,23.50Lycoming 421,600 2108701,700 55$14,550
AIRCRAFT, INC.
tailwheelfoam19.1710-36055950 2031,220 50($200)
SH-2F
(fg)7.00180 1,000
Glasair II TD t
2 Includes pre welded, preformed metal assemblies and premolded components. Hartzell
constant speed prop and electrical system available as options.
STODDARD HAMILTON
Monoplane,Fiberglass,23.50Lycoming 421,700 2078701,700 55$14,950
AIRCRAFT, INC.
tricyclefoam19.1710-36055975 2011,220 50($200)
SH-2F
(fg)7.00180 1,000
Glasair II FT t
2 See notes for Glasair II TO.---' STODDARD HAMILTON Monoplane,Fiberglass,23.50Lycoming 421,800 2231,0001,700 56$19,950
AIRCRAFT, INC.
tricyclefoam19.1710-360551,100 2041,349 52($200)
SH-2R
(rg)7.00180 1,200
Glasair II RG t
2 See notes for Glasair II TO.
STOLP STARDUSTER CORP.
BiplaneSteel tube,24.00Lycoming 401,985 1744001,700 50$7,500
SA300
(fg)wood,21.7510-360-1,150 133- 50
($85)
Starduster II
2fabric7.25200 1,500-2,000
See notes for Stolp V-Star.
STOLP STARDUSTER CORP.
Parasol,Steel tube,25.00Continental 20750 100300700 40$5,500
SA500
tailwheelwood,17.00C-85-550 78- 40
($60)
Starlet
(Ig)labric6.67 85 1,200
1
See notes for Stolp V-Star.
STOLP STARDUSTER CORP.
BiplaneSteel tube,21.42Lycoming 401,850 1804002,300 50$7,500
SA7S0
(Ig)wood18.5010-360-1,100 139- 50
($85)
Acroduster II
2labric6.83200 1,500-2,000
See notes for Stolp V·Star.
STOLP STAR DUSTER CORP.
BiplaneSteel tube,23.00Continental 201,000 100300600 31$5,500
SA900